

## TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF DRY BATTERIES AT PTCL CONTACT CENTRE RAWALPINDI AND CDDT H-9, ISLAMABAD.

Sealed tenders are invited from vendors registered with PTCL for "FOR SUPPLY OF DRY BATTERIES INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING AT PTCL CONTACT CENTRE, S/TOWN, RAWALPINDI AND CDDT H-9 ISLAMABAD.

" in accordance with PTCL requirements. The tender documents are available in the office of Mr. Muhammad Jamil, S.M-IT, Room # 007, G/floor Admin Blk, CDDT H-9, Islamabad and can be obtained on payment of Rs.1000/= non-refundable through bank draft in favor of S.M-Finance PTCL, Islamabad.

Tender documents complete in all aspect sealed Technical & financial bid enclosed with security of 02% of the total quoted price of the tender shall be submitted in the office of Mr. Muhammad Jamil, S.M-IT, Room # 007, G/floor Admin Blk, CDDT H-9, Islamabad not later than 20/03/2018 at 12:30 PM.

Tenders/bids/quotations received after due date and time shall not be entertain/ accepted. PTCL reserves the rights to reject any or all bids at any time, without giving any reason or incurring any liability to the affected bidder(s) or any obligations to inform the affected bidder(s) of the ground for PTCL action.

All correspondence on the subject matter may be endorsed to the undersigned.

Senior Manager-IT Room # 007, Admin Block, CDDT H-9, Islamabad. Email: muhammad.jamil @ptcl.net.pk Phone # 051-4865354 /Cell # 0333-5111872